RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Sunhold, LLC			
_	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:60 East 42 nd Street, Suite 1915			
Corporation-State	City: New York			
Other:	State:NY			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>U.S.A</u> Execution Date(s) <u>July 13, 2011</u>	Country: USA Zip: 10165			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☑ No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship			
	☑ Other limited ☑ Citizenship Delaware			
Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications recorded on 12/12/2007 with USPTO at	☑ Other limited ☑ Citizenship Delaware liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Beel 3677 Frame 0042	representative designation is attached. Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identify	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A statistical state of the stat			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date in SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: CT Lien Solutions	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Albany</u>	☐ Enclosed			
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5683</u> Expiration Date 10112			
Fax Number: <u>800-962-704</u> 9	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name:			
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com				
9. Signature:	1			
Signature	— HS III Date			
Heliuman A. Dage -1.	Total number of pages including cover			
Ikhwan A. Rafeek Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.			
Documents to be recorded (including as as at an	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
MIXED-TO-MATCH	Sunhold, LLC	3,424,543	5/6/08
YOUR TOMORROW DEPENDS ON THE CHOICES YOU MAKE TODAY	Sunhold, LLC	3,423,790	5/6/08
OUR CHILDREN OUR COMMUNITY OUR PRIORITY	Sunhold, LLC	3,426,154	5/13/08

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (as such term is defined in the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, as hereinafter defined) ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Sunhold, LLC (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated September 14, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2007 at Reel 3677, Frame 0042 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Pledged Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature page follows]

1925351.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3 day of July 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

On the 11 day of July 2011, before me personally came Lisa tree of to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

LISA A GIAMPAOLO Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2015

Trademark Release - Sunhold 2007

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
MIXED-TO-MATCH	Sunhold, LLC	3,424,543	5/6/08
YOUR TOMORROW DEPENDS ON THE CHOICES YOU MAKE TODAY	Sunhold, LLC	3,423,790	5/6/08
OUR CHILDREN OUR COMMUNITY OUR PRIORITY	Sunhold, LLC	3,426,154	5/13/08

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 07/26/2011

Trademark Release - Sunhold 2007